NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL 30789 Portland, OR.97204 1404 Standard Plaza vee: \$9.00 Steven **21323** 05 Depta NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION aae VILLES BETOBOING BELINSN 10 26 Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by Donald Janes Legget and Elida Legget, husband and wife William L. Sisemore 3 as grantor, to in favor of <u>Certified Mortgage Company</u> dated <u>December 15</u> Civilio 83, recorded <u>May 22</u> E fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No. (indicate which), covering the following described real ALA ETECLOD: 38 PERRY S ADDITION TO LLOYDS TRACTS, in the Conuc. 8 TANK THE STATE OF STREET MOLICE County of Klamath, State of Oregon BLATE OF OFFOOD Notacy Poblic tors Wy countration expires. Notary Public for Oregon Morsiy Public for Gregon SPACE Contraction of the second ne de l'elegent 26 (19 87, hy 19 11 - L' Viscour Section and an POPLETELS (4 The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before brahinesii waa oo County of 10 Anach 16 The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above described real property is situate; further, that no action has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the said trust deed, or it such action has been instituted to recover such action has been dismissed except as permitted by ORS 86.735(4). There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums the balormouth of another society phased that deed the the society of the second January 30, 11987 as notes the mercature georger includes the formance and the \$480.00 OK2 Rever Accrued late charges of \$6.40 for each monthly payment not the payment and late made within 15 days of the due date of the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable; said sums being the tollowing; to-wit: yeseru tust a caba a para and a Principal in the amount of nut they are come upon and both of the \$12,000.00 Interest for the period 10/31/86 - 17/30/87 sector de the tent of the \$12,000.00 The of the period 10/31/86 - 17/30/87 sector de the tent of the \$12,000 to the tent of \$12,000 to the tent of \$1,20 Together with interest and late charges accruing 51.20 after 1/30/87, until paid \$12,531.20 Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described property which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by him of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as provided by law, and the rea-

3469

PSOther than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent person naving or claiming to have any nen upon or interest in the real property intermatory described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the granter of of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property except: 2¹⁰NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS 100 NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST

trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as provided by lev, and de man of his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust dord, to satisfy the obligations secured of and had the power to convey, as the time of the viecution by frim of the trust dead, together with any interest the second at public socition to the highest blider for cash the interest in the sold described property which the grantes bud at Notice fiereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do not by effect to foreclose said trust deed by edvertisement and safe, pursuant to ORS 36/05 to 36/95, and to easie to be sold with the default but of the but and safe pursuant to ORS 36/05 to 36/95, and to easie to be sold

\$12,531,20

after 1/30/87, Will Paid Averhour with increast and late chances accruing

50

Notice is further given that any person named in ORS-86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed; and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed; together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said

15000: In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the ÓRS 86.753. plural; the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any to: which to be to be to be and the beaution of the beaution of the sector of the sect

DATED: February 25 the saturd of 9087 bersou dealers The dept of any Balt the sect upon continuing secured phytic Trustee in deed a BSNetKildy thou has (State which) (if the signer of the obove is a composition) in grant that is a construction of a c STATE OF OREGON, 150 1/100 1/100 1/100 1/100 1/100 1/100 1/100 1/100 0/1000 0/100 0/100 0/100 0/100 0/100 0/100 0/100 0/100 0/

County of Klamath)	, 19, by		
A WER SCHOOL	wledged before	president, and by		
	, 19.81., Бу	secretary of		
William L, Sisemore			corporation, on behalt of the	corporation.
	/ a	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	prporation, on a	
NOT Concept and	meto	The fact Oradon		(SEAL)
Notary PL		Public for Oregon		(312227)
(SBAL) Wy compission expires: 3/	/31/89 My con	mission expires:		
any y construction of present				

NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND	THE OF OREGON	STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u> ss. I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the 10 87
ELECTION TO SELL YODI	IN START STOUL OF WOL	I certify that the within instru-
LIPES LAW PUB, CO., PORTCAND, CO.	나는 사람이 다 감독하는 것 같아요. 이 가지 않는 것 같아요. 이 것 같아요. 이 것 같아요.	Ath day of the bit with a start of the start
	·····································	1.7h Jock E M. and recorded
Re: Trust Deed From Including terribute	Participation (1995) (1997) (1997)	at
Donald James Legget and Grantor <u>Elida Legget XSI</u> 12 Grantor <u>GSTo LICE</u> OLCES	FOR	microfilm/reception No.
		Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of
UTEDAUG SUCT MILE Trustee.	trust deed made by Donald Jan	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. Evelyn Bielm, County Clerk
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO		County affixed. <u>Byelyn Blehn, County Clerk</u> 16 NAME 1906 3 COUNTER 16 NAME 1906 3 COUNTER 16 NAME 1906 3 COUNTER 16 NAME 1906 3 COUNTER 16 NAME 1906 3 COUNTER 17 NAME 1906 3 COUNTER 17 NAME 1906 3 COUNTER 18 NAME 1906 3 COUNTER 19 NAME 1907 3 COUNTER 19 NAME 19 NAME 1907 3 COUNTER 19 NAME 19 NAME
Steven A. Nicholes 40		By An Smith Deputy
1404 Standard Plaza	ree: \$9.00	
FORM No 341-MOLICE OF CERVALE AND ELECTOR TO	JELL-DUPLING THAT DEAD FAIRS	d